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Health Questionnaire

	Addressograph or Patient Name and Medical Record Number
	


Treatment Outcomes in Pain Survey (TOPS)

This form completed on (month/day/year):  ______ / ______ / ______

Instructions:  An important part of your evaluation includes examination of pain from your perspective because you know your pain better than anyone else does.  The following questions are designed to help us learn more about your pain and how it affects your life.  This information will help keep track of how you feel and how well you are able to do your usual activities.

Please answer every question (unless you are asked to skip questions because they don’t apply to you).  

Answer the questions by marking in the appropriate oval.  For example:



or 

There are no right or wrong answers.  If you are not sure how to answer a question, please give the best answer you can.  Thank you for completing this important questionnaire.


Your Health In General
1.
In general, would you say your health is:

	
	
	
	
	

	Excellent
	Very good
	Good
	Fair
	Poor

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]



2.
Compared to one year ago, how would you rate your health in general now?

	
	
	
	
	

	Much better now than one year ago
	Somewhat better now than one year ago
	About the same as one year ago
	Somewhat worse now than one year ago
	Much worse now than one year ago

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]



3.
The following items are about activities you might do during a typical day.  Does your health now limit you in these activities?  If so, how much?
	
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]

	
	Yes

limited

a lot
	Yes

limited

a little
	No

not limited

at all

	a.
Vigorous activities, such as running, lifting heavy objects, participating in strenuous sports
	
	
	

	b.
Moderate activities, such as moving a table, pushing a vacuum cleaner, bowling, or playing golf
	
	
	

	c.
Lifting or carrying groceries
	
	
	

	d.
Climbing several flights of stairs
	
	
	

	e.
Climbing one flight of stairs
	
	
	

	f.
Bending, kneeling, or stooping
	
	
	

	g.
Walking more than a mile
	
	
	

	h.
Walking several blocks
	
	
	

	i.
Walking one block
	
	
	

	j.
Bathing or dressing yourself
	
	
	

	k.
Combing your hair
	
	
	

	l.
Writing
	
	
	

	m.
Talking
	
	
	


4.
During the past 4 weeks, have you had any of the following problems with your work or other regular daily activities as a result of your physical health?

	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]

	
	Yes
	No

	a.
Cut down the amount of time you spent on work or other activities
	
	

	b.
Accomplished less than you would have liked
	
	

	c.
Were limited in the kind of work or other activities
	
	

	d.
Had difficulty performing the work or other activities (for example, it took extra effort)
	
	


5.
During the past 4 weeks, have you had any of the following problems with your work or other regular daily activities as a result of any emotional problems (such as feeling depressed or anxious)?

	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]

	
	Yes
	No

	a.
Cut down the amount of time you spent on work or other activities
	
	

	b.
Accomplished less than you would have liked
	
	

	c.
Didn't do work or other activities as carefully as usual
	
	


6.
During the past 4 weeks, to what extent has your physical health or emotional problems interfered with your normal social activities with family, friends, neighbors, or groups?

	
	
	
	
	

	Not at all
	Slightly
	Moderately
	Quite a bit
	Extremely

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]



7.
How much bodily pain have you had during the past 4 weeks?

	
	
	
	
	
	

	None
	Very mild
	Mild
	Moderate
	Severe
	Very Severe

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	[6]


8.
During the past 4 weeks, how much did pain interfere with your normal work (including both work outside the home and housework)?

	
	
	
	
	

	Not at all
	Slightly
	Moderately
	Quite a bit
	Extremely

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]



9.
These questions are about how you feel and how things have been with you during the past 4 weeks.  For each question, please give the one answer that comes closest to the way you have been feeling.  How much of the time during the past 4 weeks...
	
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]
	[6]

	
	All

of the  time
	Most

of the  time
	A good  bit of the  time
	Some

of the  time
	A little

of the  time
	None

of the  time

	a.
Did you feel full of pep?
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b.
Have you been a very nervous person?
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c.
Have you felt so down in the dumps that nothing could cheer you up?
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d.
Have you felt calm and peaceful?
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e.
Did you have a lot of energy?
	
	
	
	
	
	

	f.
Have you felt downhearted and blue?
	
	
	
	
	
	

	g.
Did you feel worn out?
	
	
	
	
	
	

	h.
Have you been a happy person?
	
	
	
	
	
	

	i.
Did you feel tired?
	
	
	
	
	
	


10.
During the past 4 weeks, how much of the time has your physical health or emotional problems interfered with your social activities (like visiting with friends, relatives, etc.)?

	
	
	
	
	

	All of the time
	Most of the time
	Some of the time
	A little of the time
	None of the time

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]



11.
How TRUE or FALSE is each of the following statements for you?
	
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	
	Definitely True
	Mostly True
	Don’t Know
	Mostly False
	Definitely False

	a.
I get sick a little easier than other people.
	
	
	
	
	

	b.
I am as healthy as anybody I know.
	
	
	
	
	

	c.
I expect my health to get worse.
	
	
	
	
	

	d.
My health is excellent.
	
	
	
	
	


Your Pain Problem
	12.  On a scale from 0 to 6 please rate:
	(fill in one circle on each line)

	
	
Worst

No pain
   possible

	a.
Your worst bodily pain in the past 4 weeks.
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	b.
Your average pain in the past 4 weeks.
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	c.
Your pain right now while filling out this form.
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	d.
Your level of pain in the past week.
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


Your Social and Recreational Activities
13. How much does your pain get in the way of your daily activities (on a scale from 0 to 6):

0
1
2
3
4
5
6

Not at all 
Completely
	14.
How much does your pain get in the way of:
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	
	Not at all
	A little bit
	Moderately
	Quite a bit
	Extremely

	a.
Enjoying your social activities or hobbies?
	
	
	
	
	

	b.
Doing any social activities or hobbies?
	
	
	
	
	

	c.
Getting along with your husband/ wife/ significant other/ family?
	
	
	
	
	

	d.
Getting along with friends outside of your family?
	
	
	
	
	

	e.
The pleasure you get from being with your family?
related activities
	
	
	
	
	

	f.
How well you can plan things?
	
	
	
	
	

	15.
How often do you:
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	
	Every Day
	4-6 Times Per Week
	2-3 Times Per Week
	Once a Week
	Never

	a.
Visit friends?
	
	
	
	
	

	b.
Get together with a group of people?
	
	
	
	
	

	c.
Enjoy your favorite hobby or activity?
	
	
	
	
	

	d.
Do things outside of the house?
	
	
	
	
	


Your Work
16.
Are you currently:






(choose all that apply)

Working at a paying job full time
  1

Working at a paying job part time
  2

Retired
  3

Laid-off or unemployed, but looking for work
  4

Unemployed, not looking for work
  5

A full-time homemaker
  6

Student
  7

Working at a volunteer job full time
  8

Working at a volunteer job part-time
  9

In vocational rehabilitation or job training
  a

Short-term disability
  b

Disabled
  c

Other
  d

(Please specify)










16a.
If you are currently unemployed how long have you been out of work?

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	1-3 weeks
	1-3 months
	4-7 months
	8-11 months
	12-18 months
	19-24 months
	25 or more months

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	[6]
	[7]


17.
Which of the following disability supports do you receive?  (choose all that apply)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Worker’s comp
	State disability
	Private disability
	SSDI
	SSI
	Other
	No disability support

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	[6]
	[7]


Your Satisfaction and Expectations

18.
How satisfied are you with:
	
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]
	[6]

	
	Completely

Dissatisfied
	Very

Dissatisfied
	Somewhat

Dissatisfied
	Somewhat

Satisfied
	Very

Satisfied
	Completely

Satisfied

	a.
Your current treatment of your pain?
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b.
Your physical ability to do what you want to?
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c.
The overall results of your treatment to date?
	
	
	
	
	
	


Control and Coping
	19.  On a scale from 0 to 6 please rate: 
	(fill in one circle on each line)

	
	None
Complete

	a.
Your control over your life in the past week.
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	b.
Your ability to handle problems in the past week.
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	c.
Your control over your pain.
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	d.
Your success in coping with stressful situations in the past week.
	0
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6


20.
How often have you done each of the following during the past 6 months in response to physical health or emotional problems?  (If you have not had any problems, please indicate what you think you would be likely to do).
	
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	
	Never
	Rarely
	Some-times
	Fairly

Often
	Very

Often

	a.
Hoped for a miracle.
	
	
	
	
	

	b.
Decided to spend more time alone.
	
	
	
	
	

	c.
Withdrew from other people.
	
	
	
	
	

	d.
Took it out on other people.
	
	
	
	
	


Your Husband / Wife / Significant Other / Closest Person
21.
When you are in pain, how often does this person help you by:

	
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	
	Never
	Rarely
	Some-times
	Fairly often
	Very

Often

	a.
Doing your work or chores.
	
	
	
	
	

	b.
Telling you to take it easy.
	
	
	
	
	

	c.
Bringing you pain medicine.
	
	
	
	
	

	d.
Serving you food or drink.
	
	
	
	
	


Other Daily Activities

22.
The following items are about activities you might do during a typical day.  Does your health now limit you in these activities?  If so, how much?
	
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]

	
	Yes

Limited

a lot
	Yes

limited

a little
	No

not limited

at all

	a.
Brushing your teeth.
	
	
	

	b.
Pulling a sweater or shirt over your head.
	
	
	

	c.
Opening a door handle.
	
	
	

	d.
Doing or undoing buttons.
	
	
	


23.
The following statements are about how your everyday activities affect or might affect your pain.









	
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	
	Completely  Disagree
	
	Unsure
	
	Completely Agree

	a.
Physical activity makes me hurt more.
	
	
	
	
	

	b.
Physical activity might make me feel better.
	
	
	
	
	

	c.
It is safe for a person with my condition to be physically active.
	
	
	
	
	

	d.
Work might hurt me.
	
	
	
	
	

	e.
I should do my normal work with my present pain.
	
	
	
	
	


Your Work

24.
DURING the past TWO work weekS, how much of the time did your physical health or emotional problems make it difficult for you to do the following?
	
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[0]
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	
	Difficult

None of the Time (0%)
	Difficult A Slight Bit of the Time
	Difficult

Some of the Time (50%)
	Difficult

Most of the Time
	Difficult

All of the Time (100%)
	Does Not Apply To My Job

	a.
Think clearly when working . . .
	
	
	
	
	
	

	b.
Get going easily at the beginning of the work day . . .
	
	
	
	
	
	

	c.
Be near or around other people when  working . . .
	
	
	
	
	
	

	d.
Do the same motions repeatedly while working . . .
	
	
	
	
	
	

	e.
Use hand-operated tools or equipment while working (for example, a pen, keyboard, computer mouse, drill, hairdryer or sander) . . .
	
	
	
	
	
	


Your Health Habits

25.
How would you describe your smoking habits? 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Never smoked
	Used to smoke
	Less than 1 pack cigarettes per day
	1 to less than 2 packs cigarettes per day
	2 or more packs of cigarettes per day
	Smoke cigars or a pipe

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]

	[5]
	[6]



26.
Do you drink alcohol (beer, wine, or liquor)? 
	
	
	
	

	Not at all
	Occasionally a social drink
	About 1 to 3 drinks per day
	Four or more drinks per day

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]



27.
Do you drink alcohol to relieve your pain? 
	
	
	
	

	Regularly
	Often
	Seldom
	Never

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]



Health Care

28.
Thinking about your health care and the services you receive to treat your pain, how would you rate the following?

	
	(fill in one oval on each line)

	
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]
	[5]

	
	Poor
	Fair
	Good
	Very Good
	Excellent

	a.
Ease of making appointments for medical care by phone.
	
	
	
	
	

	b.
Thoroughness of treatment.
	
	
	
	
	

	c.
Attention given to what you have to say.
	
	
	
	
	

	d.
Amount of time you have with doctors and staff during a visit.
	
	
	
	
	

	e.
The outcomes of your medical care, how much you are helped.
	
	
	
	
	

	f.
How well your care meets your needs.
	
	
	
	
	

	g.
Overall quality of care and services.
	
	
	
	
	


About You

29.
How old are you?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	Under 35
	35-39
	40-44
	45-49
	50-54
	55-59
	60-64
	65-69
	Over 69


30.
Are you male or female?

1
2

male
female

31.
Which of the following best describes your racial or ethnic background?
	
	
	
	
	

	Hispanic or Latino
	White or Caucasian
	Black or African-American
	Asian
	Other

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]

	[5]


32.
How many persons live in your household, including yourself, other adults, and any children? 

	
	
	
	

	One person
	Two persons
	Three to five persons
	More than five persons

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]



33.
What is your current marital status?

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Married
	Living Together
	Separated
	Divorced
	Widowed
	Never Married

	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]

	[5]
	[6]



34.
What is the highest grade you completed in school? 

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
a
b
c
d
e
f
g
h+


Grade School
High School
College
Post Grad
35.
Approximately what was your household's TOTAL INCOME last year before taxes?
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Less than

$10,000
	$10,000 -

$19,999
	$20,000 -

$29,999
	$30,000 -

$39,999
	$40,000 -

$49,999
	$50,000 -

$59,999
	$60,000 -

$69,999
	$70,000 -

$79,999
	$80,000 or more

	[0]
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]

	[5]
	[6]
	[7]
	[8]


36.
Approximately what was your household's TOTAL INCOME before taxes, in the year just before your pain problem began? (check one)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Less than

$10,000
	$10,000 -

$19,999
	$20,000 -

$29,999
	$30,000 -

$39,999
	$40,000 -

$49,999
	$50,000 -

$59,999
	$60,000 -

$69,999
	$70,000 -

$79,999
	$$80,000 or more

	[0]
	[1]
	[2]
	[3]
	[4]

	[5]
	[6]
	[7]
	[8]


Thank you for completing this very important questionnaire!
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